Dec-06-05	04:01pm	From-Woodcock Wash	burn	2155683439	T-531 P.004/010 F-708		
			RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET			
			PATE	NTS ONLY			
To The Ho	norable Com	missioner of Patents	and Trademarks. 1	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of	f conveying	party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tibotec Pharmaceuticals Ltd.			
Jens Marcel VAN ROEYMay 22, 2003First AssignorDate of Execution				Street Address: Little Island			
I 119t I 185.	-91,0-			City: Co Cork			
	ierre T.M	.M.G.			ZIP:		
DE BET		May 2	2, 2003	Country: Ireland			
Second A	Assignor	Date of	f Execution	Additional name(s) &	address attached? 🗋 YES 🖾 NO		
Paul STOFFELS		May 2	2, 2003	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):			
Third Assignor		Date o	f Execution	3. Nature of Conveya	ance (check only one).		
	_			🛛 New Assignment	Merger		
Fourth Assignor		Date o	f Execution	License Agreemer	nt 🔲 Security Agreement		
	U U						
		<b>D</b> -#* -	f Execution				
Fifth As	signor	Date o	I Execution				
Sixth As	ssignor	Date c	f Execution				
Additional n	name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?	□ YE\$ ⊠ NO				
4. Identif	ication of Aj	oplication number(s),	patent number(s)	OR date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers:		
Applicatio			Patent Nos.:		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor		
**					hamed executing inventor		
10/514,36	51						
					(Fill-in this date only if assignment is f		
					together with a new application)		
		<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>			
5. Name concernit	and address	of party to whom con a should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Nome: D	Vianne B. El	derkin		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Dianne B. Elderkin WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP				<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number</li> </ul>			
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301				23-3050			
215-568-	onia, Pennsyl -3100			CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: TIBO-0047			
				8. Please charge an Deposit Account	<ol> <li>Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050</li> </ol>		
			DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Stater	ment and sig	nature.	La fongaziu - infor	mation is true and parter	at and any attached copy is a true copy o		
To the b	est of my kn document.	owledge and bellef, t	ne joregoing injor 、	nution is true and correc			
Valerie			$\gamma \gamma$	In Chink:	December 6, 2005		
Name of	Person Sign	ning/Reg. No.	<u> </u>	Signature	Dat		
			pages including co	ver sheet, assignment doo	rument and additional pages attached the		
M-31		orded with required cover:					
Mail docu	ments to be rect	nasa wan isquitter cover :		ignment Recordation Services			
			Com	P.O. Box 1450			
			Alexa	ndria, VA 22313-1450			
ļ <b>—</b> —		<u> </u>			PATENT		
L 7007	28989 -				EEL 017091 ERAME 0759		

CH \$40.00 233050 10514361

Dec-06-05 04:01pm Fr	om-Woodcock Washburn	21556834:	39 T-531 P.007/010 F-708	
		2003		
	PATEN	TS ONLY		
			rieinal documents or copy thereof.	
To The Honorable Commissi 1. Name of conveying party	oner of Patents and Trademarks. Ph			
-		Tibotec Pharm	paceuticals Ltd.	
Jens Marcel VAN ROJ First Assignor	EY May 22, 2003 Date of Execution	Succi Address: Unit 4, Blanch	Black 4B ardstown Corporate Park	
Marie-Pierre T.M.M.C	5.	City: Dublin		
DE BETHUNE	May 22, 2003 Date of Execution	Country: Ireland	ZIP: 15	
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	-	ddress stinched? T YES NO	
Paul STOFFELS	May 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address attached? [] YES X NO 3. Name of Conveyance (check only one):		
Third Assignor	Date of Execution		C Marger	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	X New Assignment		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution			
Sixth Assigner	Date of Execution			
Additional name(a) of conveying p	erry(jes) muched? 🖸 YES 🖄 NO	t date of execution of app	lication to which assignment refers:	
4. Incrimination of Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		Opte schlicztion was signed by the bist	
Shiftering Longe		1	anned executing inventor	
10/514,361			(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)	
5. Nama and address of par concerning documents show	ny to whom correspondence Id be mailed:	6. Total member of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dianne B. Eldoridi	0	7. Total fco (37 CPR :	1,41): \$40,00	
WOODCOCK WASHBUR	NILP .	Anthonized to be charged to Deposit Account Number		
One Liberty Place - 46th Fl Philadolphia, Pennsylvania	19103-7301	23-3030 CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: TIBO-0047		
215-568-3100		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
	DO NÔT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowled	ge and bellef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct (	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document. Valerie Chiechi		len Chicki	May 24, 2005	
Name of Person Signing/R	9D: 1-01	Signature	Date	
Т	otal number of pages including cove	r sheet, assignment docur	mot and additional pages attached thereto: 4	
	In required cover sheet information to:	······································		
vent accunants to 9¢ técorasa wi	Mail Stop Astign Commis P.C	ment Recordation Services signer for Pounts 1. Box 1450		
	Alexandri	I. VA 22313-1450		
	·····		PATENT	

- 1

CH 140.00 233050 10514361

•

•

REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0760

DOCKET NO. TIP 036 Joint Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 10/514,361 Filed

WHEREAS, Jens (Marcel) VAN ROEY, residing at Désiré Mergaertstraat 13, B-8800 Roeselare, Belgium; Marie-Pierre T.M.M.G. DE BETHUNE, residing at Twee Leeuwenstraat 15, B-3078 Everberg, Belgium and Paul STOFFELS, residing at Lindendreef 34, B-2320 Hoogstraten, Belgium (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## MICROBICIDAL PYRIMIDINE OR TRIAZINE CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

for which they have on the  $22^{n-1}$  day of Movy. , 2003 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; (Applicant(s) hereby authorize the legal representative(s) of record to enter herein the supplemental identification information for this application as provided by the US PTO); and and

WHEREAS, Tibotec Pharmaceuticals Ltd. a corporation of the State of Ireland, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 017091 FRAME: 0761

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 200

(L.S.) (Marcel) VAN ROEY (L.S.)Marie-Pierre DE BETHUNE Par STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 200 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

and, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

On this 06 day of June 2003 personally appeared before me Aloïs Van den Bossche, notary public at Vorselaar, province of Antwerp, Belgium,

- Mr. Marcel VAN ROEY, 8800 Roeselare, Désiré Mergaertstraat, 13, (Begium);
- Miss Marie-Pierre DE BETHUNE, 3078 Everberg, Twee Leeuwenstraat, 15, (Belgium);
- Mr. Paul STOFFELS, 2320 Hoogstraten, Lindendreef, 34, (Belgium)

to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing document, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

the notary public

Aloïs Van den Bossche Markt 2 2290 Vorselaar



**RECORDED: 12/06/2005**